## west bengal land & land reforms officers' association



## দস্চিমবর্গ ড়িমি ও ড়ুমি সংস্কার ডাপ্রিফ সমিতি

(Registered under the Societies Registration Act, XXVI 1961)

Regd. Office : 238, MANICKTALA MAIN ROAD, FLAT NO. 10, KOLKATA-700 054 Central Office : 7/1, KALIBARI ROAD, DUM DUM, KOLKATA-700 030 Website : www.wbllroa.in

Ref:32/WBLLROA /2022-23

Date:Kolkata,9th March \_2023

To The Land ReformsCommisioner & Secretary L.&L.R.&R.R.&R.Department West Bengal

Sub: One day leave for all members and mass assembly at DLRS

**Respected Madam**,

The notification for formation of W.B.L.R.S West Bengal Land Reforms Service) was passed by the cabinet and published on 08.02.2021.More than 2 years have passed thereafter. The Department has taken initiative and called us a couple of times. But nothing seems to fructify.

We are at loss to find out that despite approval of the highest administrative authority, new issues are being brought up in such a way that the implementation process gets cajoled.

The cadre members are losing morale day by day. The common question asked by them is while the authority is making us to accomplish jobs in electric pace why the same authority is reluctant to act for benefit of the cadre. How long will it take? It is more so painful when we find that benefits accorded to other departments have been implemented no sooner than later.

That we had taken up a programme of individual memorandum through proper channel with regards to constitution of WBLRS with proper notice and had therein itself announced that the programme would culminate in a mass assembly when representatives of the Association shall meet you with their issues and demand s but had been waiting this long to gauge the turn of events towards culmination; now the frustration has crossed all levels because of following facts

1) Utter failure to give effect to a Cabinet decision which is two years old and that too despite all positives being certified by the Group of Secretaries

2) Withholding of all parallel promotions like RO to SROII or even SROII to WBCS (Exe)

**3**) Unprecedented transfer orders defying departmental transfer policy highly disturbing the lowly paid cadre officers

4) Unprecedented high-handed approach towards the departmental officers in the form of departmental proceedings and that too on unreasonable grounds.

5) Total autocratic approach of some district authorities.

6) Posting of General Secretary of the Association.

We will like to organize such event on 24.03.2022. On that day the members of W.B.L&L.R.O.A all over the state will take leave and assemble in the office of the D.L.R.S West Bengal. We seek time from you and D.L.R.S Madam for representative deputation on the issues as stated here above.

Sincerelyyours,

Sumit Mutchinger

(Sumit Mukherjee) GeneralSecretary WestBengalLand&LandReformsOfficers'Association (Emailid:wbllroa.80@gmail.com, Mobile:8902296007)

## Ref: /1/WBLLROA /2022-23

Date:Kolkata, 9th March, 2023

Copyforwardedto:

- 1. The Director of Land Records & Surveys and Joint Land Reforms Commissioner, West Bengal.
- 2. The Divisional Commissioner,.....
- 3. The District Magistrateand Collector,.....
- 4. The Collector,1st L.A.C., Kolkata
- 5. The Additional District Magistrate and District Land And Land Reforms Officer,

.....

6. The Additional District Magistrate(Land Acquisition),.....

7. The Controller, Thika Tenancy,.....

8. The Competent Authority, U.L.C and S.D.O.,....

9. The Sub Divisional Land & Land Reforms Officer, .....

---Sd---

(Sumit Mukherjee) GeneralSecretary WestBengalLand&LandReformsOfficers'Association (Emailid:wbllroa.80@gmail.com, Mobile:8902296007)